

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION BILL**

[B 31—97]

(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Public Service and Administration (National Assembly))

[B 31A—97]

REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

**PORTEFEULJEKOMITEE-AMENDEMENTE
OP
WETSONTWERP OP DIE
STAATSDIENSKOMMISSIE**

[w 31—97]

(Soos goedgekeur deur die Portefeuljekomitee oor Staatsdiens en Administrasie (Nasionale Vergadering))

[W 31A—97]

ISBN O 621272515

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION BILL
[B 31-97]

CLAUSE 5

1. In the English text, on page 4, in line 21, to omit “vice-chairperson” and to substitute “deputy chairperson”.
2. In the English text, on page-4, in line 23, to omit “vice-chairperson” and to substitute “deputy chairperson”.

CLAUSE 6

1. In the English text, on page 4, in line 26, to omit “vice-chairperson” and to substitute “deputy chairperson”.

CLAUSE 10

1. On page 6, in line 36, to omit “not exceeding R2 000” and to substitute:
or to imprisonment for a period not exceeding 12 months or to both such fine and such imprisonment

CLAUSE 11

1. In the English text, on page 6, in line 49, to omit “vice-chairperson” and to substitute “deputy chairperson”.

NEW CLAUSE

1. That the following be a new Clause to follow Clause 11:

Obstruction of Commission

12. Any officer who hinders or obstructs the Commission in the performance of its functions under the Constitution or the Public Service Act shall be guilty of an offence and liable on conviction to a fine or to imprisonment for a period not exceeding 12 months or to both such fine and such imprisonment.

CLAUSE 15

1. On page 10, in line 8, after “post” to insert:
: Provided that the actual salary or other service benefits of any such person at the relevant time shall be taken into account in calculating his or her pension and other benefits